No. LAW-Estt/172/2023-10-Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs (Computer No. 72733 2857931(41)/2023/O/o Clerical Hall

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

O.M. No. GAD-ADM/28/2023-09-GAD Dated: 23.08.2023

Subject:- "Subash Chandra Bose Aapda Prabandhan Puraskaar"- reg.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a copy of D.O. No. 24/2020/DM-Award/Admin(e-File No. 112868) dated 02.08.2023, received from Member Secretary(Incharge) National Disaster Management Authority, Government of India, regarding the captioned subject to all Administrative Secretaries with the request to kindly take appropriate action in the matter.

(Mohit Raina) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government

## All Administrative Secretaries.

Copy along with above referred communication for similar appropriate action to the:-

1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir/Jammu.

2. All Deputy Commissioners.

Generated from eOffice by ARUN KUMAR, JA(AK), JUNIOR ASSISTANT, Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs on 28/08/2023 05:43 pm

File No. LAW-Estt/172/2023-10-Law, Justice and Parliamentary Affairs (Computer No. 7273310) 2857931(41)/2023/O/o Clerical Hall

कमल किशोर

सदस्य सचिव (प्रभारी)

Kamal Kishore Member Secretary (Incharge)



राष्ट्रीय आपदा प्रबंधन प्राधिकरण National Disaster Management Authority भारत सरकार Government of India एन.डी.एम.ए. भवन ए-1, सफदरजंग एन्कलेव, नई दिल्ली-110 029 NDMA Bhawan A-1, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110 029

No.24/2020/DM Award/Admin (eFile No. 112868) Dated: 02<sup>nd</sup> August, 2023

Dear Administrator

Kindly refer to my DO letter No. 24/2020/DM Award/Admn. (eFile No. 112868) dated 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2023. Government of India has instituted an annual national award called '**Subhash Chandra Bose Aapda Prabandhan Puraskar (SCBAPP)'** to recognize the excellent work done by individuals and institutions in the field of Disaster Management. The applications for the award are required to be filled online on the portal (https://awards.gov.in). The last date for filling of application for SCBAPP-2024 has now been extended for one more month i.e. up to 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

2. You are requested to give wide publicity to the award through the websites of State Government and also give directions to the District Collectors to ensure maximum online applications of deserving individuals/ Institutions for their excellent work done in the field of Disaster Management.

Yours sincerely

with kindest regards,

(Kamal Kishore)

Chief Secretary of States/ Administrators of UTs